33   FL513194603   Equity investment by holding company parent 3.6 4.5 4.2 4.4 4.5 4.5 4.9 4.8 4.6 33

  34   FL513200003   Securities lending (2) 7.9 8.0 8.4 8.9 8.5 8.0 8.1 7.6 7.4 34

  35   FL514090023   Financial guaranty insurers’ total assets (3) 20.8 19.1 21.0 19.9 19.7 19.1 19.0 19.2 18.6 35

  36   FL514090033   Mortgage guaranty insurers’ total assets (3) 32.1 32.0 32.2 31.9 32.5 32.0 32.5 32.2 32.9 36

  37   FL513176015   Direct reserve 1269.3 1373.8 1284.1 1319.6 1362.9 1373.8 1409.4 1438.4 1470.0 37

  38   FL513176025   Reinsured to U.S. reinsurers 170.3 184.2 173.8 177.3 180.8 184.2 189.0 192.9 197.1 38

  39   FL263176005   Reinsured to non-U.S. reinsurers 179.5 192.3 182.7 185.9 189.1 192.3 197.3 201.4 205.8 39

  40   FL263076005   Reinsured from non-U.S. reinsurers 65.1 66.6 65.5 65.9 66.3 66.6 68.4 69.8 71.3 40

(1) Policy payables due from reinsurers.

(2) Liability for securities lending collateral, included in line 29.

(3) Total nonfinancial and financial assets of financial guaranty insurers and mortgage guaranty insurers as reported in statutory financial statements, with securities reported at book/adjusted

   carrying value.

L
ev

el
s

Z.1, December 7, 2023   93

L.116 Life Insurance Companies (1)
Billions of dollars; amounts outstanding end of period, not seasonally adjusted

2021 2022 2022 2023

   Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3

   1   FL544090005   Total financial assets 9862.8 8851.2 9409.5 8853.8 8616.8 8851.2 9139.9 9268.9 9112.5 1

   2   FL543020005   Checkable deposits and currency 119.3 115.5 111.1 114.7 115.8 115.5 118.8 134.6 124.4 2

   3   FL543034005   Money market fund shares 64.2 74.3 65.1 70.7 72.6 74.3 76.9 85.1 81.0 3

   4   FL542051075   Security repurchase agreements 9.8 4.5 7.9 6.1 5.7 4.5 5.8 6.5 7.0 4

   5   LM544022005   Debt securities 4452.1 3796.4 4138.7 3870.6 3689.0 3796.4 3954.4 3944.8 3834.0 5

   6   FL543069105   Open market paper 41.0 25.1 35.8 30.1 29.0 25.1 26.2 28.4 29.1 6

   7   LM543061105   Treasury securities 231.4 178.4 209.6 193.4 183.9 178.4 182.9 185.4 180.4 7

   8   LM543061705   Agency- and GSE-backed securities 312.3 258.8 292.2 276.6 266.8 258.8 264.0 265.9 265.3 8

   9   LM543062005   Municipal securities 234.9 192.2 215.2 204.1 191.4 192.2 195.2 191.1 181.5 9

  10   LM543063005   Corporate and foreign bonds 3632.5 3141.8 3386.0 3166.3 3017.8 3141.8 3286.1 3274.0 3177.8 10

  11   FL544023005   Loans 858.3 925.5 878.4 897.2 912.2 925.5 938.3 951.4 964.4 11

  12   FL543069005   Other loans and advances 167.4 168.4 166.1 166.0 168.9 168.4 169.6 169.3 170.4 12

  13   FL543065005   Mortgages 690.9 757.1 712.3 731.2 743.3 757.1 768.7 782.0 793.9 13

  14   LM543092375   U.S. direct investment abroad: intercompany debt -0.3 -0.2 -0.6 -0.3 -0.3 -0.2 -0.1 -0.3 -0.2 14

  15   LM543064105   Corporate equities 765.6 623.7 728.5 637.0 595.6 623.7 651.7 663.7 633.9 15

  16   LM543092173   U.S. direct investment abroad: equity 86.7 25.1 68.3 44.7 31.3 25.1 34.0 35.5 39.3 16

  17   FL543092473   Equity in FHLB 9.1 8.1 9.6 9.1 8.5 8.1 7.8 8.4 8.7 17

  18   LM543064205   Mutual fund shares 1840.8 1420.3 1693.3 1443.4 1353.5 1420.3 1468.1 1512.3 1432.0 18

  19   FL543040005   Life insurance reserves 284.9 279.3 283.5 282.1 280.7 279.3 282.7 284.7 285.8 19

  20   FL543050005   Pension entitlements 380.0 484.2 406.0 432.0 458.0 484.2 496.2 501.0 525.3 20

  21   FL543070005   Trade receivables 140.5 136.6 139.5 138.6 137.6 136.6 137.5 140.7 149.5 21

  22   FL543090005   Miscellaneous assets 851.9 958.0 880.0 908.0 956.4 958.0 967.8 1000.5 1027.4 22

  23   FL543094703   Balances due from holding company parent 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 23

  24   FL543077073   Deferred and unpaid life ins. premiums 38.1 36.6 39.8 39.0 39.1 36.6 37.6 37.7 38.3 24

  25   FL543095105   Other reserves 90.6 85.7 89.3 88.1 86.9 85.7 86.4 87.0 87.4 25

  26   FL543093005   Other 723.3 835.7 750.9 780.8 830.5 835.7 843.8 875.9 901.6 26

  27   FL544190005   Total liabilities 8888.4 8582.8 8757.2 8478.7 8457.2 8582.8 8800.2 8964.5 8920.6 27

  28   FL542151073   Security repurchase agreements 20.1 35.5 22.9 24.4 31.9 35.5 33.8 38.1 40.7 28

  29   FL543169373   Loans (other loans and advances) 110.8 132.4 121.9 129.2 132.2 132.4 139.0 135.5 138.3 29

  30   LM543192375   Foreign direct investment: intercompany debt 11.4 6.6 10.1 8.4 7.5 6.6 6.6 6.6 7.7 30

  31   FL543140005   Life insurance reserves 2344.0 2345.1 2337.7 2313.9 2317.6 2345.1 2382.6 2411.0 2402.4 31